

**Case No. 11-2937-EL-REN**  
**Canonsburg - Adam Solar Resources**  
**Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set**

Question 1: In section I.1 the Unit nameplate capacity MW was listed as 0.00024. And the number of units is listed as 12.

12 x 0.00024 MW = 0.00288 MW for the whole facility. Generating units that use the same meter should be considered one unit. What is the correct unit nameplate capacity (MW) and projected gross annual generation if the system is considered one unit?

Answer 1: .00288 MW with projected gross annual generation of .00385 MW

Question 2: In section N.1.b the meter serial number is listed as 80 770 782. However in the meter photo the serial number 80 770 872. Did you mean to state the meter serial number as 80 770 872?

Answer 2: Yes, 80 770 872

**Sincerely,**

**Mark Bellamy**  
**PUCO**  
**180 E. Broad St.**  
**Columbus, Ohio 43215**

**614-644-8295 tel.**  
**614-752-8353 fax**

**[www.PUCO.ohio.gov](http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov)**

***"I believe it is the duty of every man to act as though the fate of the world depends on them. Surely no one man can do it all. But, one man CAN make a difference."***

*-- Adm. H.G. Rickover*

**This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities**

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on**

**9/6/2011 1:54:24 PM**

**in**

**Case No(s). 11-2937-EL-REN**

Summary: Answer Answer electronically filed by Mr. Adam Rossi on behalf of TERSHEL, MARCY MRS.